Title 1 Chapter 3

1-3-1

Schedule of Fees
Sec. 1-3-1 Fee Schedule.

The following fees shall be applicable for Licenses and Permits under this Code of Ordinance.

Section License/Fee Type Fee
3-1-11 Statement of Real Property Status $20.00 per parcel
3-1-17 Insufficient Funds Checks $25.00 per check
5-4-11 Private Alarm Systems $10.00 annually
6-2-2 (¢) Sidewalk Permit $50.00 per application
6-2-3 Street Excavation Permit $50.00 per event
6-2-6(c) Street Privilege Permit $50.00 per application
6-3-1(c) Driveway Permit $60.00 per application
7-1-4(a) Spayed Female or Neutered Dogs $10.00 annually
Spayed or Neutered Cats $10.00 annually
Un-spayed Female or Un-neutered Dog $20.00 annually
Un-spayed Female or Un-neutered Cats $20.00 annually
7-1-4(b) Kennel License $100.00 annually
No more than eight (8) dogs, cats, or combination $50.00 late fee
of dogs and cats.
7-2-5 Retail Class "A" Intoxicating Liquor $350.00 annually or fraction thereof
Retail Class "B" Intoxicating Liquor $350.00 annually
Class "A" Fermented Malt Beverage $150.00 annually

$150.00 annually or 1/2 of
that amt for a 6-month period

Class "B" Fermented Malt Beverage

Reserve Class "B" Intoxicating Liquor Initial Issuance fee: $10,000.00

Temporary Class "B" Fermented Malt Beverage $10.00 per event
(Picnic for Group or Gathering)

Wholesaler's License $25.00 annually



7-2-33(a)
7-2-33(b)
7-3-1

7-4-4(c)

7-6-1

7-7-1()

7-8-5(a)

7-8-7(f)

7-9-1
9-1-53

12-1-1

13-1-63
13-1-102
13-1-130
13-1-140 (b)(6)
13-1-142
13-1-143
13-1-173
13-1-181
13-1-190
14-1-19

14-1-19

Class "C" Wine License
Beer Garden Permit

Operator's License

Provisional Operator's License

Cigarette

Direct Seller Permit

Fireworks Permit

Street Use Permit
Special Event Permit

Nonmetallic mining
Blasting (quarries)

Gravel Crushing Operation
Large Assemblies

Private Well Permits

Park Shelter Rental

Conditional Use Permit
Sign Permit

Large Satellite Dishes

Chicken Coop/Rabbit Coop
Fence Permit/Siding
Swimming Pool Permit
Zoning Permit

Rezoning Application

Board of Appeals/Variances

(See Land Division Fee Schedule)

Building Permit

$150.00 annually
$50.00 annually
$60.00 every two years
$20.00 annually
$50.00 annually

$25.00 per day/per person
plus CIB investigation fee

$100.00 per event

$50.00
$100.00

$50.00 annually

$100.00 per blasting period
$100.00 annually

$50.00 annually

$100.00 renewable every 5 years

$30.00 Resident & $50.00 Non-Resident

$ 0.00 Lions Club
$400.00
$25.00 per sign

$25.00

$25.00 annually by March 31, $25.00 late fee

$60.00
$25.00
$60.00
$400.00

$400.00

UDC Regulated



