Schedule of Fees

Sec. 1-3-1 Fee Schedule.

The following fees shall be applicable for Licenses and Permits under this Code of Ordinance.

Section	License/Fee Type	Fee
3-1-11	Statement of Real Property Status	\$20.00 per parcel
3-1-17	Insufficient Funds Checks	\$25.00 per check
5-4-11	Private Alarm Systems	\$10.00 annually
6-2-2 (c)	Sidewalk Permit	\$50.00 per application
6-2-3	Street Excavation Permit	\$50.00 per event
6-2-6(c)	Street Privilege Permit	\$50.00 per application
6-3-1(c)	Driveway Permit	\$60.00 per application
7-1-4(a)	Spayed Female or Neutered Dogs	\$10.00 annually
	Spayed or Neutered Cats	\$10.00 annually
	Un-spayed Female or Un-neutered Dog	\$20.00 annually
	Un-spayed Female or Un-neutered Cats	\$20.00 annually
7-1-4(b)	Kennel License No more than eight (8) dogs, cats, or combination of dogs and cats.	\$100.00 annually \$50.00 late fee
7-2-5	Retail Class "A" Intoxicating Liquor	\$350.00 annually or fraction thereof
	Retail Class "B" Intoxicating Liquor	\$350.00 annually
	Class "A" Fermented Malt Beverage	\$150.00 annually
	Class "B" Fermented Malt Beverage	\$150.00 annually or 1/2 of that amt for a 6-month period
	Reserve Class "B" Intoxicating Liquor	Initial Issuance fee: \$10,000.00
	Temporary Class "B" Fermented Malt Beverage (Picnic for Group or Gathering)	\$10.00 per event
	Wholesaler's License	\$25.00 annually

	Class "C" Wine License	\$150.00 annually
	Beer Garden Permit	\$50.00 annually
7-2-33(a)	Operator's License	\$60.00 every two years
7-2-33(b)	Provisional Operator's License	\$20.00 annually
7-3-1	Cigarette	\$50.00 annually
7-4-4(c)	Direct Seller Permit	\$25.00 per day/per person plus CIB investigation fee
7-6-1	Fireworks Permit	\$100.00 per event
7-7-1(f)	Street Use Permit Special Event Permit	\$50.00 \$100.00
7-8-5(a)	Nonmetallic mining	\$50.00 annually
7-8-7(f)	Blasting (quarries)	\$100.00 per blasting period
	Gravel Crushing Operation	\$100.00 annually
7-9-1	Large Assemblies	\$50.00 annually
9-1-53	Private Well Permits	\$100.00 renewable every 5 years
12-1-1	Park Shelter Rental	\$30.00 Resident & \$50.00 Non-Resident \$ 0.00 Lions Club
13-1-63	Conditional Use Permit	\$400.00
13-1-102	Sign Permit	\$25.00 per sign
13-1-130	Large Satellite Dishes	\$25.00
13-1-140 (b)(6)	Chicken Coop/Rabbit Coop	\$25.00 annually by March 31, \$25.00 late fee
13-1-142	Fence Permit/Siding	\$60.00
13-1-143	Swimming Pool Permit	\$25.00
13-1-173	Zoning Permit	\$60.00
13-1-181	Rezoning Application	\$400.00
13-1-190	Board of Appeals/Variances	\$400.00
14-1-19	(See Land Division Fee Schedule)	
14-1-19	Building Permit	UDC Regulated